

INDIAN INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY KANPUR

FEE TO BE PAID BY STUDENTS FOR 2nd SEMESTER 2015-16

PROGRAMME / BATCH	HA	LL RESIDENT		DAY SCH	DLAR/SBRA/	ACES/PT
PROGRAMME / BATCH	General	PH/SC/ST*	SC/ST**	General	PH/SC/ST*	SC/ST**
B. TECH./BS/M.						
2015 & 2014 BATCH	54,525.00	9,525.00	8,275.00	46,450.00		1,450.00
2013 BATCH	54,025.00	9,025.00	8,275.00	46,450.00		1,450.00
2008 TO 2012 BATCHES	34,025.00	9,025.00	8,275.00	26,450.00	1,450.00	1,450.00
MT/MS/MBA/MDES part of al	II BT-MT, BT-MS	S, BT-MBA, B	T-MDES, BS-	MT, BS-MS,	BS-MDES and	d BS-MBA
(Dual Degree) program	mmes - For tho	se who have a	already migra	ated (2012 &	Earlier Batch	es)
2009 & ONWARD BATCHES	14,025.00	9,025.00	8,275.00	6,450.00	1,450.00	1,450.00
		M. Sc. (2-Ye	ear)			
2015 & 2014 BATCH	12,525.00	9,525.00		4,450.00	1,450.00	1,450.00
2013 & EARLIER BATCHES	12,025.00	9,025.00	8,275.00	4,450.00		1,450.00
M. TEC	H./MS(R)/M.DE	S 2015 BATCH	DECEMBE	R ADMISSIO	N)	
REGULAR	24,897.00		18,647.00	16,322.00		11,322.00
SPONSORED/PART TIME	44,897.00		44,897.00	36,322.00		36,322.00
SPONSORED/PART TIME	44,037.00	44,007.00	44,007.00	00,022.00	50,522.00	30,322,00
M.	TECH./MS(R)/M	DES JULY 20	15 and 2014	BACTHES		
REGULAR	14,525.00	9,525.00	8,275.00	6,450.00	1,450.00	1,450.00
SPONSORED/PART TIME	34,525.00	34,525.00	34,525.00	26,450.00	26,450.00	26,450.00
	M. TECH./M.	DES 2013 & E	ARLIER BAC	THES		
REGULAR	14,025.00	9,025.00	8,275.00	6,450.00	1,450.00	1,450.00
SPONSORED/PART TIME	34,025.00	34,025.00	34,025.00	26,450.00		26,450.00
		M. B. A.				
2015 & 2014 BATCH	79,525.00		8,275,00	71,450.00	1,450.00	1,450.00
	Ph. D. 2015 B.	ATCH (DECEN	ADED ADMIS	CIONI		
REGULAR	22,397.00		18,647.00	13,822.00	11,322.00	11,322.00
SPONSORED/PART TIME	44,897.00	44,897.00	44,897.00	36,322.00		36,322.00
SPONSORED/PART TIME	44,097.00	44,037,00	44,037.00	30,322.00	30,322.00	30,322.00
	Ph. D. JU	LY 2015 and 2	014 BACTH	ES		
REGULAR	12.025.00	9,525.00	8,275.00	3,950.00	1,450.00	1,450.00
SPONSORED/PART TIME	34,525.00	34,525.00	34,525.00	26,450.00	26,450.00	26,450.00
	Ph. D.	2008 TO 2013	BATCHES			
REGULAR	11,525.00	9,025.00	8,275.00	3,950.00	1,450.00	1,450.00
SPONSORED/PART TIME	34,025.00	34,025.00	34,025.00	26,450.00		26,450.00
	Ph. D. 2	007 & EARLIE	R BATCHES			
REGULAR	11,525.00		The state of the s	3,950.00	1,450.00	1,450.00
SPONSORED/PART TIME	11,525.00		11,525.00	3,950.00		3,950.00
M	Sc. (2-Year)/M.	TECH/Ph D	(FOREIGN N	IATIONAL)		
DECEMBER 2015 BATCH	So. (2-1 Garpher.		US \$ 4500			
The state of the s						
JULY 2015 & EARLIER		ma .	US \$ 4500 US \$ 4000			

For Institute Assistantship MT/MS(R) students tuition fee is ₹ 5000/-. For sponsored/part time students tuition fee is ₹ 25,000/-For full time non-sponsored Ph. D. students tuition fee is ₹ 25,000/- . For sponsored/part time students tuition fee is ₹ 25,000/-

All regular students with disabilities (PH) are exempt from the tuition fee. Note: No tuition fee waiver for SC/ST sponsored candidates.

Dean, Students' Affairs

^{*} Students belonging to SC/ST categories are given 100% waiver on the Tuition Fee.
** SC/ST student is not charged the hostel seat rent if parent's/guardian's income is less than ₹ 6,00,000/-

DETAILS OF THE FEE FOR 2nd SEMESTER 2015-16 TO BE PAID BY DECEMBER 2015 BATCH

A ONE TIME PAYMENT AT THE TIME	OF	ADMISSION
--------------------------------	----	-----------

S. No.	FEE HEAD(S)	MT/MS(R)	Ph. D.
1	ADMISSION FEE	150.00	150.00
2	GRADE CARD	150.00	150.00
3	PROVISIONAL CERTIFICATE	100.00	100.00
4	MEDICAL EXAMINATION	100.00	100.00
5	STUDENTS' WELFARE FUND	800.00	800.00
6	MODERNIZATION	500.00	500.00
7	HOSTEL ADMISSION #	500.00	500.00
8	ALUMNI SUBSCRIPTION	200.00	200.00
9	PUBLICATION	250.00	250.00
10	CAREER DEVELOPMENT PROGRAMMES	200.00	200.00
	TOTAL	2,950.00	2,950.00
B. DEF	POSITS PAYABLE AT THE TIME OF ADMISSION (REF	UNDABLE)	
1	INSTITUTE CAUTION MONEY	1,000.00	1,000.00
2	LIBRARY CAUTION MONEY	1,000.00	1,000,00
3	INSTITUTE AMENITIES SECURITY DEPOSITS	5,000.00	5,000.00
	TOTAL	7,000.00	7,000.00
C. SEN	MESTER FEE	1	
1	TUITION FEE(1)	25,000.00	25,000.00
2	EXAMINATION	300.00	300.00
3	REGISTRATION	300.00	300.00
4	GYMKHANA FEE	175.00	175.00
5	FESTIVAL FEE	75.00	75.00
6	MEDICAL	50.00	50.00
7	STUDENTS' AMENITIES SUBSCRIPTION	300.00	300.00
8	LABORATORY CONTINGENCY	300.00	300.00
9	STUDENTS' BENEVOLENCE FUND	100.00	100.00
10	PERSONAL ACCIDENT INSURANCE	172.00	172.00
11	MEMBERSHIP FOR SHMC	100.00	100.00
	TOTAL	26872.00	26872.00
D. HOS	STEL CHARGES PER SEMESTER #	-	
1	HOSTEL SEAT RENT(2)	1,250.00	1,250.00
2	WATER CHARGES	25.00	25.00
3	MESS ESTABLISHMENT CHARGE	6,800.00	6,800.00
	TOTAL	8075.00	8075.00

For Institute Assistantship MT/MS(R) students tuition fee is ₹ 25,000/-. For sponsored/part time students tuition fee is ₹ 25,000/-. For sponsored/part time students tuition fee is ₹ 25,000/-. No tuition fee waiver for SC/ST sponsored candidates.

(1) All regular SC/ST students are exempted from the Tuition fee.

(2) SC/ST students are not charged hostel seat rent if his/her parents/guardians annual income is less than ₹ 6,00,000/-.

(3) All regular students with disabilities (PH) are exempt from the tuition fee.

AMOUNT PAYABLE AS INSTITUTE DUES (TOTAL OF A, B, C AND D) FOR HOSTLER

GENERAL/OBC CATEGORY STUDENTS	44,897 00	44,897.00	
SC/ST STUDENTS (Parent's/Guardian's	40.007.00	19,897.00	
annual income greater than ₹ 6,00,000/-)	19,897.00		
SC/ST STUDENTS (Parent's/Guardian's			
annual income less than ₹ 6,00,000/-)	18,647.00	18,647.00	
	ND C) FOR DAY SCHOLARS		
GENERAL/OBC CATEGORY STUDENTS	36,322.00	36,322,00	
SC/ST STUDENTS	11,322.00	11,322,00	
	annual income greater than ₹ 6,00,000/-) SC/ST STUDENTS (Parent's/Guardian's annual income less than ₹ 6,00,000/-) T PAYABLE AS INSTITUTE DUES (TOTAL OF A, B A GENERAL/OBC CATEGORY STUDENTS	annual income greater than ₹ 6,00,000/-) SC/ST STUDENTS (Parent's/Guardian's annual income less than ₹ 6,00,000/-) T PAYABLE AS INSTITUTE DUES (TOTAL OF A, B AND C) FOR DAY SCHOLARS GENERAL/OBC CATEGORY STUDENTS 36,322.00 SC/ST STUDENTS 11,322.00	

E. MESS ADVANCE (TO BE PAID TO THE HALL OF RESIDENCE)

Dearl, Students' Affairs

^{*} The mess advance of ₹ 3000/- over and above the Institute dues is to be paid to the Hall of Residence.

DETAILS OF THE FEE FOR 2nd SEMESTER 2015-16 TO BE PAID BY JULY 2015 & EARLIER BATCHES

A. SEMESTER FEE

S. No.	EEE HEADIS)	BT/BS/E	BT/BS/BT-MT/M.Sc		M.Sc.(2Yr.) M. Tech.		MBA		Ph. D.			
S. 140.	FEE HEAD(S)	2008-12	2013	2014-15	2011-13	2014-15	2012-13	2014-15	2014-15	2005-07	2008-13	2014-15
1	TUITION FEE(1)	25,000.00	45,000.00	45,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	70,000.00	2,500.00	25,000.00	25,000.00
2	EXAMINATION	300.00	300.00	300.00	300.00	300.00	300.00	300.00	300.00	300.00	300.00	300.00
3	REGISTRATION	300.00	300.00	300.00	300.00	300.00	300.00	300.00	300.00	300.00	300.00	300.00
4	MEDICAL	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00
5	STUDENTS' AMENITIES SUBSCRIPTION	300.00	300.00	300.00	300.00	300.00	300.00	300.00	300.00	300.00	300.00	300.00
6	LABORATORY CONTINGENCY	300.00	300.00	300.00	300.00	300.00	300.00	300.00	300.00	300.00	300.00	300.00
7	STUDENTS' BENEVOLENCE FUND	100.00	100.00	100.00	100,00	100.00	100.00	100.00	100.00	100.00	100.00	100.00
8	MEMBERSHIP FOR SHMC	100.00	100.00	100.00	100.00	100.00	100.00	100.00	100.00	100.00	100.00	100.00
	TOTAL	26450.00	46450.00	46450.00	4450.00	4450.00	26450.00	26450.00	71450.00	3950.00	26450.00	26450.00

B. HOSTEL CHARGES PER SEMESTER

1	HOSTEL SEAT RENT(2)	750.00	750.00	1,250.00	750.00	1,250.00	750.00	1,250.00	1,250.00	750.00	750.00	1,250.00
2	WATER CHARGES	25.00	25.00	25.00	25.00	25.00	25.00	25.00	25.00	25.00	25.00	25.00
3	MESS ESTABLISHMENT CHARGE	6,800.00	6,800.00	6,800.00	6,800.00	6,800.00	6,800.00	6,800.00	6,800.00	6,800.00	6,800.00	6,800.00
	TOTAL		7575.00	8075.00	7575.00	8075.00	7575.00	8075.00	8075.00	7575.00	7575.00	8075.00

For Institute Assistantship M. Tech. students tuition fee is ₹ 5000/-. For sponsored/part time students tuition fee is ₹ 25,000/-

Tuition fee for 2008 and onwards full time non-sponsored Ph. D. students is ₹ 2500/-. For sponsored/part time students tuition fee is ₹ 25,000/-

No tuition fee waiver for SC/ST sponsored candidates.

(1) All regular SC/ST students are exempted from the Tuition lee

(2) SC/ST students are not charged hostel seat rent if his/her parents/guardians annual income is less than ₹ 6,00,000/-(3) All regular students with disabilities (PH) are exempt from the tuition fee.

AMOUNT PAYABLE AS INSTITUTE DUES FOR HOSTLER

GENERAL/OBC CATEGORY STUDENTS		54,025.00	54,525.00	12,025.00	12,525.00	34,025.00	34,525.00	79,525.00	11,525.00	34,025.00	34,525.00
SC/ST STUDENTS (Parent's/Guardian's annual income greater than ₹ 6,00,000/-)		9,025.00	9,525.00	9,025.00	9,525.00	9,025.00	9,525.00	9,525.00	9,025.00	9,025.00	9,525.00
SC/ST STUDENTS (Parent's/Guardian's annual income less than ₹ 6,00,000/-)	8,275.00	8,275.00	8,275.00	8,275.00	8,275.00	8,275.00	8,275.00	8,275.00	8,275.00	8,275.00	8,275.00

AMOUNT PAYARI F AS INSTITUTE DUES FOR DAY SCHOLARS

	ONT TATABLE NO INC THOSE DOLOT OF											
1	GENERAL/OBC CATEGORY STUDENTS	26,450.00	46,450.00	46,450.00	4,450.00	4,450.00	26,450.00	26,450.00	71,450.00	3,950.00	26,450.00	26,450.00
2	SC/ST STUDENTS	1,450.00	1,450.00	1,450.00	1,450.00	1,450.00	1,450.00	1,450.00	1,450.00	1,450.00	1,450.00	1,450.00

[#] Day Scholars are not charged

C. MESS DUES AS PER ACTUAL (To be paid to the Hall of Residence)

Dean, Students' Affairs

DETAILS OF THE FEE FOR 2nd SEMESTER 2015-16 TO BE PAID BY THOSE STUDENTS WHO HAVE ALREADY MIGRATED TO THE PG PART (2012 & Earlier Batches)

A. SEMESTER FEE

S. No.	FEE HEAD(S)	MT/MS/MBA part of all BT-MT, BT-MS, BT-MBA, BS-MT, BT-MDES, BS-MS, BS- MDES and BS-MBA programmes
1	TUITION FEE(1)	5,000.00
2	EXAMINATION	300.00
3	REGISTRATION	300.00
4	MEDICAL	50.00
5	STUDENTS' AMENITIES SUBSCRIPTION	300.00
6	LABORATORY CONTINGENCY	300.00
7	STUDENTS' BENEVOLENCE FUND	100.00
8	MEMBERSHIP FOR SHMC	100.00
	TOTAL	6450.00

B. HOSTEL CHARGES PER SEMESTER

1	HOSTEL SEAT RENT(2)	750.00
2	WATER CHARGES	25.00
3	MESS ESTABLISHMENT CHARGE	6,800.00
	TOTAL	7575.00

⁽¹⁾ All regular SC/ST students are exempted from the Tuition fee.

AMOUNT PAYABLE AS INSTITUTE DUES FOR HOSTLER

1	GENERAL/OBC CATEGORY STUDENTS	14,025.00
2	SC/ST STUDENTS (Parent's/Guardian's annual income greater than ₹ 6,00,000/-)	9,025.00
3	SC/ST STUDENTS (Parent's/Guardian's annual income less than ₹ 6,00,000/-)	8,275.00

AMOUNT PAYABLE AS INSTITUTE DUES FOR DAY SCHOLARS

1	GENERAL/OBC CATEGORY STUDENTS	6,450.00
2	SC/ST STUDENTS	1,450.00

[#] Day Scholars are not charged

C. MESS DUES AS PER ACTUAL (TO BE PAID TO THE HALL OF RESIDENCE)

Dean, Students' Affairs

⁽²⁾ SC/ST students are not charged hostel seat rent if his/her parents/guardians annual income is less than ₹ 6,00,000/-

⁽³⁾ All regular students with disabilities (PH) are exempt from the tuition fee.

DETAILS OF FEE TO BE PAID BY FOREIGN NATIONAL STUDENTS AT TIME OF REGISTRATION IN 2nd SEMESTER 2015-16

A. (One time Payment at the Time of Admission)

S. No.	Fee Head(s)	M.Sc.(2-yrs.)/M.Tech./Ph.D.	M.Sc.(2-yrs.)/M.Tech./Ph.D.
		December 2015 Batch	July 2015 & Earlier Batches
1	ADMISSION	\$150	0
2	REGISTRATION	\$150	0
3	INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS ASSOCIATION	\$50	0
4	SECURITY DEPOSITS (REFUNDABLE)	\$150	0
	Total	\$500	0

B.	Semester Fee (including Tuition Fee, Gymkhana Fee and other Heads)	US \$ 4000*	US \$ 4000*
	SHMC Membership	₹100	₹ 100

C.	Mess Advance (to be paid to the Hall of Residence)	₹ 3000 Mess dues as per actual paid to the Hall of Residence
		to the Hall of Residence

TOTAL TO BE PAID AS INSTITUTE FEES

US \$ 4500 + ₹ 100	US \$ 4000 + ₹ 100

^{*}Tuition Fee Waiver to Foreign Meritonous Students of Postgraduate Programs :

- 1. For the students of South Asian Countries the Tuition fee can be brought at par with the fees of Indian students as applicable from time to time.
- 2. The tuition fee for the students from other Asian (except Japan) and African countries can be partially waived and brought to US \$ 1000 per semester.
- 3. The tuition fee for other international students (including Japanese Students) can be partially waived and brought to US \$ 2000 per semester.

Dean Students' Affairs